Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-16-009822 | 14uL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2150665-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 2150429
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
2150429

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |O"N o5, AKRISHNA HV -—
ChK - ’E
GOPALAKRISHNA HV -
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD
EEEEEEEEEEEE IFIED: STOUGH DALE

TE Connectivity

Ocean End Feed Applicator

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
AAAAAA
MAT 1AL

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
""""""""""" A3 C= 2150429

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF ¢ |"E" Al

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 5 4 3 | 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBL ICATION 20 Loc oisT REVISIONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS cok!’ohnon ALL RIGHTS RESERVED SE2TI IUgPnggA'UZGE A 66 S S _— S
ATLANTIC VERSION PART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T ORIGINAL Tswrzos | on | o8
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A _| RELEASED 122014 | GH_| TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 2119792-1 2119641-1 - 20634401
- A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT A T MECHANICA RVO LATCH PLAT 119951-1 1901697-1 -2150429- - - -
2150429-1 INE CRI EIG DJUS ECHANICAL SSEMAROT LAPPCL]CALTORE ;61226-1 -9 2-;:0429_3 : : 2168400-7 (-OUANT[TY 2) T T 076 VASHER WAVE SPRING. CRESTTOCREST 1243
EEEEREREE 2119083-1 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 6\| 242
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 2063961-1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - P I N - R e 21684007 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoMS. M5 X 10 570
2150429-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901697-1 | 8-2150429-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) =T -T-1-11 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150429-4 - - - - -l -] - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
) SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 2063961-1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - BN 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2150429-5 A FINE CRIMPHELGHT ADJUST LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 2119792-1 - 2119641-1 - 20634401 - | - REFREF] - | - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
SERVO - - - - - - STt 1-1752354-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 6\| 180 b
2150429-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | A | atcH PLATE - - - - T 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X [4.0 177
2150429-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - : } } : } ?752;%2(3); gﬁ?égGmﬁongﬁE;gmN Hg
1-2150429-7] A CRIMP_TOOLING KIT - - - - - NN 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
-l -1-12]- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
St 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREFREF] 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
AL
]WN]SRUEL 23; po {??2} F - REFREF - SEE NOTE 4 | MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMNED 135
- - BN EREE 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPL TRSTRUC TTONS @ RN 455885-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
BN EEEEEEE 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 11
-le|l2|2|2]|2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
St - -t 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: STOCKO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -l2f2]2]2]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 22
RN 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL
TERMINAL NAME : .
6.3 SRS ,lFASTON RECEPTACLE -l2l21212]? 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE I T I I R 2719793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTHENT BOLT 63
4.19-5.00 mm [.165-.197 IN] ¢2.|0'2.50 mm [.083-.098 IN] 5 _ 3 _ 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
TERMINAL NONE - - RN 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
‘S‘EEHE‘]‘H\(T”]‘ON -1 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 5.0 59 .
-1 -1 -1 -1-10 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1313131313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 168083- R, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0
TE TERMINAL | STOCKO TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL | STOCKO TERMINAL - S g g S g 2012023; ;lc” aEx EEE éng Sm 8 gg
1572938- 1 | RSB 7916 F 6.3-1 | 1572938-2 RsB 7916 001F 6.3-1 d d d d
-le2j2|2|2]2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l2l2]2]2]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
Sttt 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
--1-1-101]- 2119792-1 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
il I e N I A 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49 [
x - [ - - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT B B 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING HEEEEREERER 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002) 6.0 -l -1 2119369-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.0021 8.1 Sl 2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1.32+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002) 10.2 RN 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
RN 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
EEEEREREE 1-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
B\ - | I [T | T[T ]1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING HEEEEREE 1 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
RN ENaN 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO oo o o T2 2es053s TSCR. SKT 1> CAp Rofs Wi ¥ 20 5
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -|l21212|2]|2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29 B
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING HEEEEEEEEN 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. “lejejejele 1320906-1 | STUD, THREADED s
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: HEEEEREEER 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150429-4 - | 1 1 | 1 240825-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150429-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150429-5 Slejel2j2]e 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150429-6 RN 1752373-4 DRAG 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -l2lzj2|2]e2 1901259-4  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -l 41414144 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
/N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 8 242 SEEE L 2i06d1 -2 | SPACER Lo
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 180 & 242. St 1752360-1 | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
N - 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ -
/N orense THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N B IR IR I . - 10
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY a0 B ) 2119957-2 | APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 EEREEEREE 690482-4 | PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. IR 8-21084-0 0-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 N RN 4-1803000-9  [ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
A o I I R I 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 NN 1-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG 7
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S M e I 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI 249 il I el A I - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l- - - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 St 3-240641-0 SPACER 5
‘ RN 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 247 -l 238009- 1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
PARE F AM STORA ATION REFER T TRUCT T
oo T o DA Ay [o AT TON REFER O TNSTRUCTION SHEE B IEEE 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 246] /N[ T[T [ T[T 1 [ 1] 92119562-3 [CRINPER, INSULATION F PREMIUN 3
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WIT S N 2119759-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST |245 S 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
H MMEN -U N APPLICA - WITH _ _ - N
HEM S“Zz?,;'}';?E APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WiTH RN 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ]2T4Ei14 N[T T 1-456405-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ”1EM
M 211 -1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. T N I 2706l -5]-2]- A
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. M-r-s-s-2| -t PART NO DESCRIPTION NO A Th-T-6[-5)-2]-1 PART NO”M DESCRIPTION NO
PR TR R AR S o 15APR20T4 —™ onnectivi
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e 1B = TE Lirf.m,; B
s '
W MP HEIGHT AT NORMA MINA HUT HEIGH THERWISE specirt
) e ATLANTIC VERSTON ey Ocgon Erd Feed
1 PLC 0.5 ~
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q==3Lx 2 wew :
( ch | f. | (: V e r s | O n s h Own O n 5 h e e + s 3 O f. 4 & 4 o f. 4 ) :NGPI[([Z +0.0001 R SIZE [ CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
WATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT A | 00779 ©=2|50429 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing |s“" |:||s""' 1 |R[V A

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

DRAWING NUMBER - 2150429 SHEET2OF5 REV.A1



REVISIONS

oIsT
66 P OR

A

SEE SHEET 1

FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL :

A
| €
e
&2
HOLDDOWN SET-UP 248 m’@@

C
B
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
A
o TSAPR20T4 — TE Connectivit
HOFFNER — y
. O BALLEY T6APR20TA (e} TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
= €D APVD T6APR20T4 [name
- L GBalLey — ° | Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T I_ A N T I C \/ E R S I O N PRODUCT SPEC Applicator
MECHANICAL £\ Shown on sheefs T of 4 & 2 of 4 neoi ST -
MECHANICAL (Pacific version hown on heet of 4 4 of 4) 4 pi +0.0001 i SIZE | CAGE CODE [ORAWING W0 [RestRicieo 10
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED S S N S 3 & uuuuuu ' WEIGHT - A| 00779 @=2|50429 -
) Customer Accessible Production Drawing |s“" |:|| 5555 2 Uy |"V A

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 2150429 SHEET3OF5 REV. A1



8 7 5 4 3 | 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBL ICATION 20 Loc oisT REVISIONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS cok!’ohnon ALL RIGHTS RESERVED I SEZTI |U9P5969A_UZGE A 66 S SESERTETTON e S —
PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR WaRLe  |REVIsION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 21197921 2119641-2 - 20634401
2-2150429-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SSEMRAV:T LAAPT;H[CPALTAOTRE g:é?zgé: 1901?97-1 Zg::g:gzi 2168400-7 (-OUANT[TY 2) T T T 1681007 TRV T 570
C - - |- 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 2063961-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - B I T 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 238
2-2150429-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901697-1 | 8-2150429-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) B I T R 2119740-2 TAG. IDENTIFICATION 213
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150429-4 - - - -[4al4]4]4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
. . SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 2063961-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - | - REF - | - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
cretooazens h FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST]  atcH PLATE/D\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 2119792-1 - 2119641-2 - 2063440-1 (NN I A I I O 1-1752354-1 | STANDOFF , HOLD- DOWN 180
2-2150429-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - B B - - - 1 1 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
1-2150429-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT : : : : R 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
R 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
AR 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-l -l -12]- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
R EREE 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA o S A I N T B N S [ o) e3
C‘;%]IRMEP o3 S][ZEOBO] TFYPE AR 8-21084-1 0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
TRTRERE mm o F - -1-111- 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
DL RN BN 2119798-2 | DETENT PIN 145
APPL SRSTRgg NS @ HEREEEEN 2019383-8 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-l -1 -1 -1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
SRR EEE 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
R EREE 2119651-1 RAM, ASIAN STYLE, END FEED 140
R 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL DATA: STOCKO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION HEEEE 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SRS FASTON RECEPTACLE i REF s 3156533'“70425 ]4 ggzggYFEEéPLAﬁggGigmMED }§§
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T 1558881 SPACER CRIVPER 85
4.19-5.00 mm [.165-.197 I[N] ¢2.IO-2.50 mm [.083-.098 IN] _ 1 ] 1 ] 2119956-2 DOCUMENTAT]ON PACKAGE 71
s o NONE ) 12121212 2-18032-2  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT W3 X 10.0 70
Sl - 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECIFICATION
-l2|12]12]|2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED HEEEEEEN 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
TE TERMINAL | STOCKO TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL | STOCKO TERMINAL - 12121212 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
15729381 | RSB 1916 F 6.3-1 |  1572938-2 RSB 7916 0017 6 31 ul 2119793-1 | LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
e\ - | 3[3]3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
-l -1 -1 -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-l -l - 2063961-1 FEED FINGER 58
S13131313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
-l 2121212 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT -l2j212]|2 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 55
SIZE F=|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTIN 21222 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
T 50mm? 7047005 [.067+/- 0021 5o -l212121]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1.00mm2 1.504/-0.05 [.059+4/-.002] 8.1 -t [ 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
0. 50mm2 1.324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 10.2 il M Ml N O 2119792-1 PAWL, EF, AIR Sl
o I R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-l -l - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M§ X 25) 41
*WARNING BN 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO BN 2119951-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T[T T[T T-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S I N T O L =
. N i R0k,
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -l2l2]2]2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ; ]2 ]2 ]2 1234200693096'_11 glﬁéppiﬁRérSE;]N]NG) g;
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION EEEEEEN 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ~ 1 1 1 1 240825- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -l2l21212 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1 1 1 1 1752373-4 DRAG 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150429-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150429-4 -l2jef2|e 1901259-4  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150429-5 EEEREEN 240641-2 SPACER 16
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE NN RN 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - [ 1] 111 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
R R - - 10
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 & 242. N TT T T 6901824 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. Nt 4-1803000-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
CNET LTEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY 1N ORDER 1O PROPER R 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251 NEEEEEEEE 1-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG 7
MAGNET, M1 MU N LY IN LY _ _ _ _ B _ _ _ _ - -
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 6
Sl 2079988-1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 EEEEEEN 3-240641-0 SPACER 5
& chePIMIPC HTEOIRGHT SREOFERE]NFCIEEDSETTHTNGE wFAsCTTOHRE SETDTINSGT UESETD WHENBETHE R 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 RN 238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICA WA UAL A H A Y. ADJUSTMENT MAY
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 | | | 2119082-7 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 1 1 1 1 1 1 9-2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
. AR 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 R 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET NI EEEEE 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242 LT 1-456405-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ITEM TTEM
-T17-27-28-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION NG -TI-27-25-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH S St Mt Mt S S —
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH LGSR R USRS Mo e :’ETEH Comnectivity
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. HK | T6APR20T4 (e Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. STRRSTONE: o s e AL
PACIFIC VERSION i Ocean Fnd Feed
(hE s ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q==3Lx 2 wew -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) it - N B ity B
NATERTAL FINISH WEIGAT A | 00779 @=2|50429 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing |s“" |:||s""' 3 7 |R[V A

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

DRAWING NUMBER - 2150429 SHEET4OF5 REV. A1




REVISIONS

oIsT
66 P OR

A

- SEE SHEET 1

FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL D

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

c
B
<5
Q
CAM POSITI , &
2 .! —
30mm STROKE SERVO FEEDER
| ( NOT INCLUDED
A
Tioe" | OWN 15APR20T4
HOF FNER [ G—] TE Connectivity
PACIFIC VERSION st ] S YT i
:;;Ag"! TORPREOT [ Ocean End Feed
AIR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL i i he B -
POST FEED PRE FEEDA (Atlantic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @g’gtg R R R L o x
R - R A |‘00779‘@=2150429 ’7 -
) Customer Accessible Production Drawing |3“" |:|| 5555 1y |"V A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 2150429 SHEET5OF5 REV.A1



	4_Additional_Sheets_B_Size.pdf
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page




